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Annual Individuals Competition 2021

Individual Category Rankings for Open Digital

(Only Qualifying Authors Listed.) Club Score

1. Philip Barber MPAGB FBPE Wigan 10 Foto Club 153

2. Jane Lazenby Wigan 10 Foto Club 152

3. Kathryn Scorah MPAGB FBPE Formby Pg 150

4. Eddie Leach CPAGB Oldham Ps 148

5. Carol Watson BPE5* DPAGB Lytham St Annes 146

6. Angela Carr CPAGB North Fylde Ps 145

7. Lynda Haney DPAGB BPE3* Frodsham And District Ps 144

  =  Brianna Gilligan Oldham Ps 144

  =  Richard Towell DPAGB  BPE3* Bolton Cc 144

10. Aamir Sabzwari North Cheshire Ps 143

11. Steve Proctor DPAGB, BPE5* Chorley Ps 142

12. Tim Gilbert LRPS Preston Ps 141

  =  Kuli Virdee DPAGB BPE4* Lytham St Annes 141

  =  Michael Hilton Wilmslow Guild Ps 141

  =  Sue Critchlow LRPS ARPS CPAGB BPE3 Southport Ps 141

16. Kevin Barnes CPAGB BPE4 Bebington Ps 140

  =  Beverly Hayes Bury Ps 140

18. Richard O Meara Poulton-le-fylde Ps 139

  =  Gordon Spruce LRPS Knutsford Ps 139

20. Garry Hayes DPAGB, LRPS, BPE5* Bury Ps 138

21. Philip Durkin DPAGB BPE3* Bolton Cc 136

  =  Gordon Watson BPE4* CPAGB Lytham St Annes 136

  =  Andy Butler Atherton And District Aps 136

24. Martin Reece MBE  ARPS South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa 135

  =  Christine Johnson LRPS, DPAGB BPE5* Warrington Ps 135

  =  Michael Whittaker CPAGB, BPE1* Ribblesdale Cc 135

  =  Alan Andrew Oldham Cc 135

  =  Robin Price BPE1 Chorley Ps 135

  =  Tony North South Manchester Cc 135

  =  David Butler MFIAP MPSA  ARPS BPE Chorley Ps 135

31. Ken Lomas BPE2 Chapel Cc 134

  =  Paul Sherriff BPE2, CPAGB Roby Mill Community Cc 134

33. Roger Johnstone CPAGB Nelson Cc 133

  =  Jim Cunningham CPAGB Blackburn And District Cc 133

  =  Christine Dickinson CPAGB Chorley Ps 133

  =  Dorothy Flint ARPS BPE4  AFIAP Western (i-o-m) Ps 133

37. Les Price Darwen Cc 132

  =  Helena Jones BPE2 Chapel Cc 132

  =  Sandra Walker CPAGB, BPE 3, AFIAP Oldham Ps 132

40. Arun Mohanraj Chorley Ps 131

  =  Janet Taylor Morecambe Cc 131

  =  Martin Christensen Lytham St Annes 131

  =  Ian Shard Ormskirk C C 131
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44. Bryan Averill Nantwich Cc 130

  =  Keith Richardson BPE3 The Evolve Group 130

  =  Andrew Donkin BPE3* Alsager Cc 130

  =  Gill Brett LRPS BPE2* Oldham Ps 130

  =  Phil Barker ARPS CPAGB BPE3* Warrington Ps 130

49. Caroline Claye Chapel Cc 129

  =  John Sykes Wigan Ps 129

  =  Ruth Lochrie Lancaster Ps 129

  =  Ray Girling CPAGB Mid Cheshire Cc 129

53. Lee Sutton CPAGB BPE4* Chorley Ps 128

  =  Iain Jack CrGP BPE2*CPAGB Preston Ps 128

  =  Robert Turley Preston Ps 128

  =  Wendy Williams Nantwich Cc 128

  =  David Salter Western (i-o-m) Ps 128

  =  Eileen Jones CPAGB BPE3* Warrington Ps 128

59. Peter Parnell DPAGB BPE1 Lytham St Annes 127

  =  Geoff Reader DPAGB BPE3 Alsager Cc 127

  =  Reg Haslam Lancaster Ps 127

  =  Jennifer Barnes South Manchester Cc 127

63. Rob Hume BPE3* CPAGB Leyland Ps 126

  =  Chris Ellison ARPS DPAGB EPSA BPE5 Leyland Ps 126

  =  Alun Lambert Bebington Ps 126

  =  Phil Hodson EFIAP DPAGB BPE1* Poulton-le-fylde Ps 126

  =  Sue Harris Ellesmere Port Ps 126

  =  Sue Champion CPAGB, BPE2* Chester Ps 126

  =  Steve Hitchen CPAGB BPE2 The Evolve Group 126

70. Keith Mulliner Crewe Ps 125

  =  Sue Waterhouse Blackburn And District Cc 125

  =  Neil Davies-McKay BPE2 Ellesmere Port Ps 125

  =  Bill Smith Nelson Cc 125

74. Carole Wetherley 07827 950647 Lancaster Ps 124

  =  Paul Yates Preston Ps 124

  =  Alf Myers CPAGB Preston Ps 124

  =  John Keelan Western (i-o-m) Ps 124

  =  Joseph Morris Knutsford Ps 124

  =  Ann Nissen Swinton And District Aps 124

  =  James Hardy CPAGB LRPS Chorley Ps 124

81. Barry Barnes South Manchester Cc 123

  =  Zara Bampton Blackburn And District Cc 123

83. David Royle Wilmslow Guild Ps 122

  =  Peter Knight LRPS CPAGB BPE2* Garstang Cc 122

  =  Ian Greenhalgh Oldham Cc 122

86. Stanley Pearson Garstang Cc 121

  =  Sue Shaw Atherton And District Aps 121

  =  Thomas Gandy LRPS Swinton And District Aps 121

  =  Steve Smith LRPS Bury Ps 121

  =  Kath Firth Steve Hitchen The Evolve Group 121
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91. Beth Robertson Morecambe Cc 120

92. Trevor Hosking Knutsford Ps 119

  =  Paul West Poulton-le-fylde Ps 119

  =  Janice Wilding Chester Ps 119

  =  Diana Magor APSA EFIAPb  MPSA CP Hoylake Ps 119

  =  Terry Hewitt Stockport Ps 119

  =  Jenny Young Bury Ps 119

  =  Simon Sweetman Burnley Cc 119

99. Tom Sheckleston Mid Cheshire Cc 118

100. Ian Foster Southport Ps 117

  =  Ian Mulroy CPAGB Lytham St Annes 117

  =  Michael Schofield Ormskirk C C 117

  =  Annette Boccaccio North Fylde Ps 117

  =  Chris Boyes Sale Ps 117

  =  John Cowburn Darwen Cc 117

106. Brian Potter Stockport Ps 116

  =  Ellen Bell BPE1 Morecambe Cc 116

  =  Mike Heaton CPAGB, AFIAP Rochdale Ps 116

109. Andy Carpenter BPE1* Sale Ps 115

  =  Malcolm Birkett Poulton-le-fylde Ps 115

  =  Frederick Parkinson CPAGB Leyland Ps 115

  =  Vivian Bath Stockport Ps 115

  =  Mark Edwards Formby Pg 115

114. Sue Freeman Hoylake Ps 114

  =  John Chafer Chorley Ps 114

  =  Steve Taylor Wigan Ps 114

  =  Peter Kay Lancaster Ps 114

  =  Michelle Thompson Nelson Cc 114

  =  Mark Jones Oldham Ps 114

  =  Simon Rahilly LRPS South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa 114

121. Ove Alexander CPAGB Stockport Ps 113

  =  Mike Dickinson Nelson Cc 113

  =  Helen Wolfenden Ellesmere Port Ps 113

  =  Janet Matthews Burnley Cc 113

125. Dennis Flynn Swinton And District Aps 112

  =  Alan Phillips Lancaster Ps 112

  =  Lorraine Pinder Hoylake Ps 112

  =  Roger Hume Knutsford Ps 112

129. Peter Chadburn Burnley Cc 111

130. Clare Trewick North Fylde Ps 110

  =  Chris Dawson Burnley Cc 110

  =  Lynda Redfern Rochdale Ps 110

  =  Brad Cheek Lancaster Ps 110

134. Robert Beveridge Nelson Cc 109

  =  Lucy Allen Preston Ps 109

  =  Mandy Livesley Ellesmere Port Ps 109

  =  Angela Kershaw Preston Ps 109
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  =  David Fowler Darwen Cc 109

139. David Delmage North Fylde Ps 107

  =  Cyd Hindle Ellesmere Port Ps 107

  =  Bill Preston ARPS DPAGB BPE5 Ellesmere Port Ps 107

142. Ian Knight Western (i-o-m) Ps 106

  =  Fernley Stribling CPAGB Morecambe Cc 106

144. Peter Robinson Crewe Ps 105

  =  Steve Marmion Ulverston  Ps 105

146. Derek Gould South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa 104

147. Ann Townley Ellesmere Port Ps 98

  =  Tim Banks Knutsford Ps 98

149. Philip Gibbons Stockport Ps 95

  =  Gary Peltz Preston Ps 95

151. Andy Dickson Lytham St Annes 88

152. Stephen Root Burnley Cc 87

153. Graham Dean AFIAP CPAGB BPE2 Morecambe Cc 86

154. Wallace Baxter LRPS Crewe Ps 85

155. Bill Cooke Ormskirk C C 83

156. Peter Leitch Oldham Ps 82

157. Daniel Stott Lancaster Ps 81

158. Robert Royle Sale Ps 78

  =  Barbara Baker Northwich Ps 78

160. Janet Whitlow North Fylde Ps 75

  =  David Higton Wilmslow Guild Ps 75

162. Alison Townley Lancaster Ps 73

163. Mike Cox Ellesmere Port Ps 72

  =  Jo Knight DPAGB Kendal Pc 72

165. Jean Lynch Stockport Ps 70

166. Brenda Dean Chorley Ps 69

167. Jeanette Savigar Chorley Ps 67

168. Patricia Keegan Chester Ps 66

169. Sian VanBreda Ellesmere Port Ps 65

170. Ian Nixon Chester Ps 64

171. Dave Banks Wigan Ps 62

  =  Paul Wright Burnley Cc 62

  =  Jan Kent Lancaster Ps 62

174. Keith Banks Wallasey Aps 58

175. Malcolm Blackburn BPE1 Chapel Cc 52

176. Bill Nairn CPAGB Darwen Cc 51

177. Paul Topham Nantwich Cc 50

  =  David Hoyle Nantwich Cc 50

  =  Dan Johnson Lancaster Ps 50

180. lee Mansfield 0 Burnley Cc 49

181. Asif Mohammad Preston Ps 48

182. Andrew Ogilvie Lytham St Annes 46

183. Steve Worrall Lancaster Ps 44

184. Tec Evans Frodsham And District Ps 43
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185. Peter Waterworth Ellesmere Port Ps 42

186. Rachel Wilson LRPS North Fylde Ps 40

187. Denise Sanderson Ribblesdale Cc 39

188. Rosie Bradley Knutsford Ps 36
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Annual Individuals Competition 2021

Individual Category Rankings for Nature Digital

(Only Qualifying Authors Listed.) Club Score

1. Ian Whiston DPAGB EFIAP/g ABPE Crewe Ps 83

2. Richard O Meara Poulton-le-fylde Ps 80

3. Philip Barber MPAGB FBPE Wigan 10 Foto Club 78

4. Tony North South Manchester Cc 76

5. John Cobham Chorley Ps 75

  =  Aamir Sabzwari North Cheshire Ps 75

  =  Gill O Meara Poulton-le-fylde Ps 75

8. Robin Price BPE1 Chorley Ps 74

9. Kevin Barnes CPAGB BPE4 Bebington Ps 73

  =  David Taylor CPAGB The Evolve Group 73

  =  Ken Lomas BPE2 Chapel Cc 73

  =  Alan Storey EFIAP DPAGB BPE1* Poulton-le-fylde Ps 73

  =  Phil Hodson EFIAP DPAGB BPE1* Poulton-le-fylde Ps 73

  =  Tim Gilbert LRPS Preston Ps 73

15. Kathryn Scorah MPAGB FBPE Formby Pg 72

  =  Malcolm Blackburn BPE1 Chapel Cc 72

  =  Andy Butler Atherton And District Aps 72

18. Andrea Wilson Oldham Ps 71

  =  Angela Carr CPAGB North Fylde Ps 71

  =  Brianna Gilligan Oldham Ps 71

  =  Roger Johnstone CPAGB Nelson Cc 71

  =  Jean Price Darwen Cc 71

23. Andrew Donkin BPE3* Alsager Cc 70

  =  Graham Hilton LRPS BPE2 Stockport Ps 70

  =  Maggie Bullock ARPS CPAGB BPE1* Warrington Ps 70

  =  Les Price Darwen Cc 70

  =  Steve Hitchen CPAGB BPE2 The Evolve Group 70

  =  Richard Towell DPAGB  BPE3* Bolton Cc 70

  =  Stephen Root Burnley Cc 70

  =  Barbara Baker Northwich Ps 70

31. Lynda Haney DPAGB BPE3* Frodsham And District Ps 69

  =  Gordon Watson BPE4* CPAGB Lytham St Annes 69

  =  Paul Sherriff BPE2, CPAGB Roby Mill Community Cc 69

  =  Gill Brett LRPS BPE2* Oldham Ps 69

  =  Christine Dickinson CPAGB Chorley Ps 69

36. Eddie Leach CPAGB Oldham Ps 68

  =  Bill Smith Nelson Cc 68

  =  Eileen Jones CPAGB BPE3* Warrington Ps 68

  =  Chris Ellison ARPS DPAGB EPSA BPE5 Leyland Ps 68

40. Ellen Bell BPE1 Morecambe Cc 67

  =  Christine Johnson LRPS, DPAGB BPE5* Warrington Ps 67

  =  Garry Hayes DPAGB, LRPS, BPE5* Bury Ps 67

  =  Mark Jones Oldham Ps 67
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  =  Janet Taylor Morecambe Cc 67

  =  Beverly Hayes Bury Ps 67

  =  Steve Proctor DPAGB, BPE5* Chorley Ps 67

  =  Sandra Walker CPAGB, BPE 3, AFIAP Oldham Ps 67

48. Brad Cheek Lancaster Ps 66

  =  Howard Harrison Nelson Cc 66

  =  Paul West Poulton-le-fylde Ps 66

  =  Robert O Neil Sale Ps 66

  =  Pat Mansfield Burnley Cc 66

  =  Arun Mohanraj Chorley Ps 66

54. Sue Critchlow LRPS ARPS CPAGB BPE3 Southport Ps 65

55. Kuli Virdee DPAGB BPE4* Lytham St Annes 64

  =  Patricia Keegan Chester Ps 64

  =  Mark Edwards Formby Pg 64

  =  Martin Reece MBE  ARPS South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa 64

  =  Alun Lambert Bebington Ps 64

  =  Carol Watson BPE5* DPAGB Lytham St Annes 64

  =  Chris Boyes Sale Ps 64

  =  Ray Girling CPAGB Mid Cheshire Cc 64

  =  Robert Turley Preston Ps 64

  =  Diana Magor APSA EFIAPb  MPSA CP Hoylake Ps 64

65. Ann Townley Ellesmere Port Ps 63

  =  Michael Whittaker CPAGB, BPE1* Ribblesdale Cc 63

  =  Mark Dyson Atherton And District Aps 63

  =  Sue Shaw Atherton And District Aps 63

69. Zara Bampton Blackburn And District Cc 62

  =  Jennifer Barnes South Manchester Cc 62

  =  Simon Sweetman Burnley Cc 62

  =  Wallace Baxter LRPS Crewe Ps 62

  =  Terry Hewitt Stockport Ps 62

  =  Phil Barker ARPS CPAGB BPE3* Warrington Ps 62

75. Anthony Hull Lytham St Annes 61

  =  Ruth Lochrie Lancaster Ps 61

  =  Lee Sutton CPAGB BPE4* Chorley Ps 61

  =  Andy Dickson Lytham St Annes 61

  =  Geoff Reader DPAGB BPE3 Alsager Cc 61

  =  Anne-Marie Imeson Nelson Cc 61

81. Keith Mulliner Crewe Ps 60

  =  Sue Champion CPAGB, BPE2* Chester Ps 60

  =  Thomas Gandy LRPS Swinton And District Aps 60

  =  Kath Firth Steve Hitchen The Evolve Group 60

  =  Keith Richardson BPE3 The Evolve Group 60

  =  Dorothy Flint ARPS BPE4  AFIAP Western (i-o-m) Ps 60

  =  Steve Taylor Wigan Ps 60

  =  Bryan Averill Nantwich Cc 60

89. Ove Alexander CPAGB Stockport Ps 59

  =  Bill Senior CPAGB LRPS Darwen Cc 59

Federation Treasurer Honorary General Secretary Federation President Elect
Mr Rob Hockney DPAGB BPE5* Mr. Adrian Lines MPAGB FBPE ARPS EFIAP    
The Square House 19 Stoneheads Whaley Bridge, High Peak SK23 7BB 25 Abbeyfields Beech Hill Wigan WN6 7NZ    
email:treasurer@lcpu.org.uk Tel:01663719772 email:secretary@lcpu.org.uk Tel:07802 313893 email: Tel:

Page 7/9



Printed: 09-05-2021 

Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union

  =  Philip Durkin DPAGB BPE3* Bolton Cc 59

  =  Bill Preston ARPS DPAGB BPE5 Ellesmere Port Ps 59

  =  Derek Gould South Liverpool Ps Inc Lapa 59

  =  Lorraine Pinder Hoylake Ps 59

  =  Janet Matthews Burnley Cc 59

  =  Bill Middleton Bolton & District Ps 59

  =  John Keelan Western (i-o-m) Ps 59

  =  Dennis Flynn Swinton And District Aps 59

  =  Philip Livesey BPE1.CPAGB Oldham Cc 59

100. Ann Rhodes Poulton-le-fylde Ps 58

  =  David Salter Western (i-o-m) Ps 58

  =  Terry Ottway Stockport Ps 58

  =  Steve Smith LRPS Bury Ps 58

  =  Andy Carpenter BPE1* Sale Ps 58

105. Barry Barnes South Manchester Cc 57

  =  Mike Dickinson Nelson Cc 57

  =  Joseph Morris Knutsford Ps 57

108. Mike Heaton CPAGB, AFIAP Rochdale Ps 56

  =  Carole Wetherley 07827 950647 Lancaster Ps 56

  =  Michelle Thompson Nelson Cc 56

  =  Lesley Davidson Atherton And District Aps 56

112. Sue Waterhouse Blackburn And District Cc 55

  =  David Delmage North Fylde Ps 55

  =  Clare Trewick North Fylde Ps 55

  =  Mike Cox Ellesmere Port Ps 55

  =  Lynda Redfern Rochdale Ps 55

  =  Peter Parnell DPAGB BPE1 Lytham St Annes 55

  =  Ian Foster Southport Ps 55

119. Ian Shard Ormskirk C C 54

  =  Jan Kent Lancaster Ps 54

  =  Tom Sheckleston Mid Cheshire Cc 54

  =  Chris Dawson Burnley Cc 54

123. Trevor Hosking Knutsford Ps 53

  =  Gordon Spruce LRPS Knutsford Ps 53

  =  Annette Boccaccio North Fylde Ps 53

126. Steve Marmion Ulverston  Ps 52

  =  Peter Waterworth Ellesmere Port Ps 52

  =  John Cowburn Darwen Cc 52

129. Susan Riley Atherton And District Aps 50

  =  Cyd Hindle Ellesmere Port Ps 50

131. Gordon armstrong Atherton And District Aps 49

  =  Martin Christensen Lytham St Annes 49

133. Peter Kay Lancaster Ps 46

134. Gary Peltz Preston Ps 41

135. Robert Royle Sale Ps 38

  =  Ann Nissen Swinton And District Aps 38

137. Peter Leitch Oldham Ps 37
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138. Keith Banks Wallasey Aps 36
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